UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1605555008 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/24/2016 12:27 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company P.O. Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 34515-3008 800-645-0683

This Instrument Prepared By Cohen Financial 4601 College Blvd., Suite 300 Leawood, KS 66211 913-732-5223

This Instrument Prepared By: Brittnee Pace

Loan #: 330153375

Deal Name: Cohen Financial

IL, Cook



SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES AND FIXTURE FILING

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, CAF Lending, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES AND FIX CURE FILING, by Domus Res, LLC, a California limited liability company (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: CAF Lending, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Dated: 09/16/2/14 Recorded: 09/22/2014 Instrument: 1426546050 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$21,008.00

Property Address: 543 East 91st Street, Chicago, IL 60619

Parcel Tax ID: 25-03-401-015-0000

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part hereof

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on	
CA	Lending, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Nar Titl	

Please See attached

1605555008 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign delivered effective	ted has caused this instrument to be executed and
	- l
	CAEL and inc. LLC. a
	CAF Lending, LLC, a
	Delaware limited liability company
•	P. I
•	By: Name: Elizabeth O'Brien
	Title: Authorized Signatory
	Title. Authorized Signatory
Opera	
0	
9	
STATE OF New York	_)
COUNTY OF: New York	_)
1 :11 706	Mandala da Inlanciar
	Magdalera Wdowiak, Notary
Public, personally appearedEli	rater O'Brien
who proved to me on the basis of satis	factory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and ac	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity, and that by h	is/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acte	d, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	τ_{\circ}
Illand Mole	0.
No Dali	$ \cup_{x_*}$
Notary Public.	-
My Communication Expires:	
MAGDALENA T WDOWIAK	CV
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK	
No. 01WD6294038	
Qualified in New York County	

My Commission Expires December 16, 2017

1605555008 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

LOT 18 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 17 IN BLOCK 44 IN S. E. GROSS' FOURTH ADDITION TO DAUPHIN PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER ALSO THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER, LYING NORTHEASTERLY OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO ALD WESTERN INDIANA RAILROAD, ALSO THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST OF THE SOUTHWEST LYING NORTHEASTERLY OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO AND WESTERN INDIANA RAILROAD, ALL IN SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP ANGE
TILLIN

COOK

COUNTY

COOK

COO 37 NORTH RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALL IN COOK COO'C', ILLINOIS.